Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
Einar Sigurdsson			06/08/2007		
Ayodeji Asuni			08/06/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Name: New York University				
	70 Washington S				
City:	New York				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10012				
Property Type Application Number: 11693		Number 693375		 11693375	
Application Number:	116	693375			
	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE				E	
	(866)947-08	382		00 00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent via US Ma	il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	e sent via US Ma (585)263-12	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 211		CH \$40 00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	e <i>sent via US Ma</i> (585)263-12 jbowers@ni	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 211 ixonpeabody.com		CH \$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	e sent via US Mai (585)263-12 jbowers@ni Nixon Peab	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 211			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent via US Mai (585)263-12 jbowers@ni Nixon Peab Clinton Squ	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 211 ixonpeabody.com ody LLP - Patent Group			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent via US Mai (585)263-12 jbowers@ni Nixon Peab Clinton Squ Rochester,	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 211 ixonpeabody.com ody LLP - Patent Group are, P.O. Box 31051			
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent via US Mai (585)263-12 jbowers@ni Nixon Peab Clinton Squ Rochester,	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 211 ixonpeabody.com ody LLP - Patent Group are, P.O. Box 31051 NEW YORK 14063-1051			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Einar Sigurdsson, a citizen of Iceland, residing at 131 East 93rd Street, Apt. 5C, New York, NY 10128, and Ayodeji Asuni, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 545 First Avenue, New York, NY 10016, have invented certain new and useful improvements in IMMUNOTHERAPY FOR CLEARING PATHOLOGICAL TAU CONFORMERS for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 11/693,375 on March 29, 2007;

AND WHEREAS, New York University, having a place of business at 70 Washington Square, New York, New York 10012, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

of	June	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this, 2007.	8	day
----	------	---	---	-----

Witnessed

Name TROUCHE STEPHAN

Address <u>179, Rue des</u> minosos <u>34570 Pi</u>GNAN Date: 06/8/07

Witnessed

Name Address _ 34000 Nontpelling Date: 06/08/07

10533188.2 57953/1471 (SIG01-03)

> PATENT REEL: 019701 FRAME: 0171

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _6th day _____, 2007. of Ayode lle Witnessed Witnessed: Name PhD Name Sandeme SANCESEZ Address 🕖 Address University of Southampton Tel: +44 77/6277 927 0 Date: 06/08/2007 Date:

10553188,2 57953/1471 (SIGm-03)

TV1.9 0012122638189 P.1V1

:WO33 SF:SI 2002-909-8

PATENT REEL: 019701 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 08/16/2007